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| X ¥ ¥ X X Y— aisacinsls LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SITE INFORMATION LI PARTITIONS ¥ § FARE:
————— ————— Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, Block 12 of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST ADDITION, Z Z2 5/ 259
—— \e—— \c——— \ —— \—/—— \—/ according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of the Public EXISITING ZONING: BOARDWALK HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMERICAL (BWK-25-HD-C) LI L1 cMuwalLs % g g 23 3
3 Records of Broward County, Florida. CONCRETE WALLS ¥ x 28y
3 (Gross area as defined by the City of Hollywood = 21,069 square feet, or 0.4837 LAND USE DESIGNATION GENERAL BUSINESS A E’ géﬁ
2 square feet, more or less.) I E g
. 5| Z9w
E TOGETHER WITH: NET LOT AREA: 13,288.00 SQUARE FEET STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL mé . E 38 §
Z z w| 2 ©
O SIGHT DISTANCE Lot 16, Block 11, and Lots 3 and 4, Block 12, of HOLLYWOOD BEACH FIRST GROSS LOT AREA: 21,140.00 SQUARE FEET (.45 AC) %5 ~§ EE’E
TRIANGLE 12'X12' TYP. ADDITION, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 1, Page 31, of . STRUCTURAL COLUMN x% O S 8
' the Public Records of Broward County, Florida. (Gross area as defined by the DENSITY: ALLOWED: REQUESTED: 5 i g % E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 City of Hollywood = 4,108 square feet, or 0.0943 square feet, more or less.) 50 ROOMS PER GROSS AC 67.5 ROOMS PER GROSS AC = Q 3
N PARKING REQUIRED PROVIDED 0.45 X 50 = 22.5 =23 ROOMS 0.45 X 70 =31.5 =32 ROOMS ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD é— =
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5 EXISTING PARKING LOT REMAIN (REQUESTING AN ADDITIONAL
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VALET PARKING ONLY 13 SPACES OFF-SITE ON HAVING A LoT OREATER . [ | EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
PARKING LOT ( ARTICLE 4.6.i [3F2A] ) THAN OR EQUAL TO 17,000 SF) Saong AV IMPROVEMENTS
9 10 11 12 13
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1 HC SELF PARKING ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS S mg\ﬁvLs\'?v\gEgg;%HMﬁglg_\lNa$Y OF
TOTAL 31 SPACES 26 SPACES REQUIRED PROVIDED ARTICLE IMPROVEMENTS
* CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE .
LEASING 5 PARKI NG SPACES FROM CRA BASE SETBACK 10 FEET 5 FEET 5 FEET** N/A 10 FEET 5 FEET 5 FEET N/A 4611FAA |:| LAN DSCAPE
CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE CROSS STREET SURF ROAD BOARD WALK INTERIOR SIDE 4.6 13F4B
S LOADING: TOWER SETBACK 20 FEET 15 FEET 15 FEET N/A 20 FEET 15 FEET 15 FEET N/A B !
PROPERTY LINE NOTE: CROSS STREET, BOARDWALK, AND SURF ROAD BUILDING TOWER SETBACKS OF 5'-0" MAY MATCH BUILDING BASE SETBACKS FOR UP TO 40% OF THE SITE FRONTAGE. TRUNCATED DOMES I
ACCORD I NG TO CRA’ ROOSVELT STREET IS DES'GNATED AS A PARKI NG ** FOR RETAIL USES, THE REQUIRE BOARDWALK SETBACK IS 5 FEET, WHICH IT WAS SUPPOSE TO BE 10 FEET.
LOADING ZONE FOR TRUCK UP TO 30 FEET. HEIGHT |40 FEET 40 FEET 10 INCHES (APPROVED BY STAFFS) 461 13F3) — — —  PROPERTY LINE I I I fo))
I N D v
- - 31 GUEST ROOMS PROVIDED 2 ADA GUEST ROOMS 2 ADA GUEST ROOMS TABLE 224.2
— - — A DROP-OFF PARKING SPACE ON SITE HAS BEEN PROVIDED. LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK I— <DE 8
) o 165' - 6" O Q<
? T — 145' 26" e emee———e LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE oY L_I_I
BUILDlNé LEEI—H ; o 7 o ) T - I ———————— I LI_ ¥
. 13'- 0 1/4" 12'- 11" 12'- 0" 26'- 9 3/4" T T2-31a 12'-61/2" 12'-6 1/2" 9'-93/4" GREEN BUILDING PRACTICES % 8
‘ e i - —_ . FROM CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ORDINANCE 0-2011-06 I I I "o
'II_'I(')\IVEVEO; EEJCI)L\I/DEING T I(_éAI;\IEDLSEI\?gISECiCP%EDEV'\\l/GS FOR DETAILS) I | C— NOTE: D =z ;
LANDSCAPE ' — - — . PROJECT SHALL OBTAINS THE GREEN BUILDING CERTIFICATION. -
‘ , SITE LIGHTING NOTE: I 8 j
D CURBING TYP. | SITE LIGHTING LEVELS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 FC AT THE PROPERTY LINE AN O
(SEE CIVIL DWG. ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIALLY ZONED OR RESIDENTIALLY USED AREA. D_
FOR DETAILS) I
TURTILE LIGHTING ORDINANCE:
LINE OF BUILDING | PROJECT SHALL ADHERE TO THE NEW DEVELOPMENT LIGHTING STANARDS OF m
TOWER ABOVE | CHAPTER 108 "LIGHTING REQUIREMENTS FOR MARINE TURTILE PROTECTION" OF
THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD CODE OF ORDINANCE.
| LANDSCAPE
SIGNAGE NOTE:
‘ ALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPEMENT CODE BASED ON THE ARTICLE 8 OF THE CITY'S
| ZONING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
| Eﬁiﬁ'gg GATE NOTE:
DO NOT A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SIGN. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
’ — ENTER SIGN PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR SIGNS REQUIRING ILLUMINATION.
] STOP SIGN _
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o) ' - g g CITY OF HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF [ .
o < g 102 T . T WAY IMPROVEMENTS 109 ~ RESTROOM ! 2 | ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM PUBLIC VIEW.
m : H : - ' TH 13 | T |
;cj' LANDSCAPE e o4 :g’ v-0%% 78 ¢ \ T 110 ——— RAMP FOR | SIGHT TRIANGLE NOTE:
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10'-03/4 = — I = T il A—A < ELECTRIC VEH , IMPACT RESISTANT L B — = E © : TOTAL FRONTAGE LENGTH IS 145.5' REQUIRED | PROPOSED
£ | N = IO T I = ! \CHARGING SFATIO SEUNIUMANEGL SS9 IR =7~~~ ol H S 145.5' X 40% = 58.2'
SETBACK | o E Hir=——-F I S Ve : GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F.  ——amm | E e FE 2 H 2 ®
= | l— = I e = ! ’ < HERARING ) Hale-—-H| wimine) | 2 3RD FLOOR %2 5-812
N = = H T T H ! / H |, e _ _ _H H]
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) IR ’ g g g = g E /SIS Ry | £ Bt TR € Y- g 2 m
! 2'-31/4 S BN nE S : % CHECK-IN 2, g E | fﬁ(‘ gss::%ﬁ}lgzzzzg ® % d 25% ENCROACHMENT CALCULATIONS lgo 8
-2'-31/4" ! B LOBBY _ N 35" 2 = 3.5 I~ TT T = Q \ REQUIRED | PROPOSED s &
| 104 - +— [ L ELEV # 7- 1" IH EGRESS [, [~9-1134% E : LANDSCAP BASE SETBACK OF 50" g 19 ARk
@ = B = == i sionace % STORAGE |- | i Z— 1 olH sTAR# 4 RETAIL = TOWER SETBACK OF 150" (BOARD WALK) 39 39 2199
7 . o ! | ABOVE = N ] g RN IR STORAGE S ‘ TOWER SETBACK OF 200" (CROSS STREET) 50" 5.0" =55
LANDSCAPE e~ S N : i TR 3-5" = 104A gl”—_ﬂ_-——J mnm DN Eiisissieast = 107 ) SEIE
N 2 : E 23 1/4" EREEREES DN + = %: -2'-31/4 } \ } \ } | } \ } = - , VARIANCES DATA Qb
‘ ‘ E =, = E :
, BAR : i s BUILDINGLy . ‘i”ﬁ K U= il =) LANDSCAPE =~ lr==—F-= k RETAIL = . % | | VARIANCES CRITERIA REQUIRED PROPOSED 2
‘ \ = = -
- X [ 5 101 - : TOWERABOVE = <#=v  » | 4 . TS : L SNT N TS—— |3 106 T e ~uts (ORI PARKING LANDSCAPE SET BACK 5" 10.25' 5 e
’ —t ey 4 I = I o — I - 10'- 0 1/4" Q" ‘ ate
R 9 09595950 : MPAGT RESISTANT ALUMIUM AND f- === ============ R R R R EREK, e Bt sottiseresaeneln tuteris ibeiotedes ‘! IMPACT RESISTANT R | I 3.5 / % FEMA DATA 01/26/17
; B ———— R GLASS GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. : ih = 0l | ALUMIUM AND GLASS v LY e i I N #7 i SETBACK .
_______________ . . B . q GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. : ! : 19'- 4 14" S FEMA COMPLIANCE PROPOSED REQUIRED
— S5 R = LS , N SREUILDING ! | i Q | FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (F.LR.M.) DESIGNATION | ZONE "VE" ZONE "VE"
_____________ —_— } TOWER ABOVE I ! © - SIDE/WALK PAVERS TO DATE OF F..R.M. IDENTIFICATION - SPETEMBER 3, 2003
________ R | | R >
___________________ IR =R 200009 | o e e M (GHT OF BASE FLOOD ELEVATION ELEVATION: "VE' ELEVATION: 'VE"
SN :ICDE_ \\(NS\FLKH gﬁl\_/\'(va\{/% (T)g L|NTE Oc Vr;yx.ggw/c; LINE OF BAk(ég{\l/\E( SETBACK LINE O P RO P T s s o o i o oo o0 o S o o X o i o o o o R R X T e «© ' N [} WAY IMPROVEMENTS ‘ FIRST HABITABLE FLOOR TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION | ELEVATION: "VE" 110"
RIGHT OF WAY o ' AC C v N e S N SEE CONSTRUCTION BELOW FEMA
IMPROVEMENTS B N QACHMENT LINE OF BALCONY SDEWALKPAVERSTO | | —— T e AZ = g LANDSCAPE SLAB ELEVATIONS BELOW FEMA ARCHITECTURAL | BASE FLOOD SHALL COMPLY
ABOVE MATCH CITY OF % S L R R b D PLANS. WITHA.S.CE. 24-14
L -3 1/a" H%km%%% \F/{IE?AI-IETNFI_)E 25% ENCROAS%'}'\B"EQE NN SETBACK LINE _LANDSCAPE < CEVANGTE. Z
NI 18'- 9 3/4" 32'- 10 1/4" 13'-5 1/2" 13'-51/2" 13'-5 1/2" 24' - 10 3/4" 27" - 11 1/2" i BUILDING PERMIT THE FEMA BASE FLOOD ELEVATION SHOULD BE GHEGKED TO ENSURE IT 18 STILL COMPUANT. :E
NN NN BHLLEEER .S O 2'-31/4" NNE OR BALCONYAROVE J 25% ENCROASCIJEI-TH\él'EglE BASE PLOOD 120 NAVD (110 NaVD + 10, 0L AND OTHER EQUIPMENT WIL BE ABOVE THE REQUIRED FEMA 2l
OUTTEROL AN BUILDING AREA GROUND LEVEL - 2,053 SF. (15.6%) LIJ
.- NN IMPERVIOUS PAVERD AREA| GROUNDLEVEL- 9,512 SF. (71.8%) —
NN A A A .. PERVIOUS AREA GROUND LEVEL - 1673 SF. (12.6%) CT)
llllhnmhtnminane TOTAL SITE AREA GROUND LEVEL - 13,238 SF.
. NN : LANDSCAPE AREAS GROUND LEVEL 1350 SF. Project Number
Nlllmliinminis iy LEVEL? 0SF. 1 6 O 3
. LEVEL 3 460 SF.
LEVEL 4 0SF. Sheet Number
PROPOSED SITE PLAN N
1/8" = 1'-0" ROOF LEVEL 0SF. AO 8 2
TOTAL 1810 SF.
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T L 201é& 6'-11" g £ = E T — g AWNING ABOVE
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A - = £ STUDIO |
L O | 5 \ F-— 0 s £ ruc |
= Ny il =2 - g — —
I e (R 209 ‘
T % % BALLONY s BT 4 _
IMPACT RESISTANT T - — _ j_)‘ ‘ - = SETBACK |
ALUMIUM AND GLASS - = — = il ' —_— —_
GUARD RAIL AT 42" AF.F. “’\L ‘
— §%°¢BiNCCKROACHMENT — - — 25% ENCROACHMENT
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LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
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MATERIAL LEGEND

PARTITIONS
CMU WALLS

CONCRETE WALLS

STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WALL m

STRUCTURAL COLUMN

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD

LEGEND

LANDSCAPE

TRUNCATED DOMES

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CITY OF HOLLYWOOD
RIGHT OF WAY IMPROVEMENTS
PAVERS

NEW PAVERS TO MATCH CITY OF
HOLLYWOOD RIGHT OF WAY
IMPROVEMENTS

LINE OF REQUIRED SETBACK

LINE OF BUILDING TOWER ABOVE

FRONTAGE CALCULATIONS

40% FRONTAGE CALCULATION:
TOTAL FRONTAGE LENGTH IS 145.5'

145.5' X 40% = 58.2'

REQUIRED

PROPOSED
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WALL SYSTEM NOTE:

According to FEMA requirement, walls below lowest horizontal structural
member (in this case is 12.0’ N.A.V.D.) need to be break-away or frangible
CMU wall system.

RICHARD K. BROOKS

REG. NO. AA0002344

Exceptions:

1. Stairways and Stairwells;

2. Shear walls perpendicular to the shoreline;

3 Shear walls parallel to the shoreline, which are limited to maximum of 20%

4.

©oN

of the building length in the direction running parallel to the shore;

Shear walls parallel to the shoreline, which exceed 20 percent of the total
building length (including any attached major structure) when they meet the
following criteria:

a. A certification is provided by a Florida-registered
professional engineer that certifies that the increased length of
shear walls, over 20 percent, are located landward of the 100-
year erosion limit;

b. A hydraulic analysis is provided and certified by a Florida-
registered professional engineer that evaluates the potential
impact of flow increase on the subject parcel and adjacent
properties;

c. The hydraulic analysis demonstrates that although the
overall shear wall coverage is more than 20 percent, the
increased shear wall length will not result in substantial
increase of flow velocities and drag forces on the structural
components of the proposed structure and neighboring
structures; and

d. The provisions under Section 3109.4.2 (Exception 4) do not
include any low-rise building as defined in Section 1609.2.
Wind or sand screens constructed of fiber or wire mesh;

Light, open lattice partitions with individual, wooden lattice
strips not greater than 3/4-inch (19 mm) thick and 3-inches (76
mm) wide;

Elevator shafts;

Small mechanical and electrical rooms; and

Break-away or frangible walls.
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